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CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

Name: Copy Fax (Road & Brid(:e) 

Address: 6631 N. Executive Park Court. Suite 210 

Contractor's Administrator Name: Richard Durant 

CONTRACT 
TRACKING NO. 

CM1511 

Jacksonville. Florida 32316 
City State Zip 
Title: Education and Government Sales Manager 

Tel#: 904-296-1600 Ext. 2413 Fax#: 904-296-7111 Email: ---'r'-!Cic"-'h...,a,_,rd~d"""u,_,ra'"'"n,_,t@=c.><,op"'"y,__,f;=ax=·=co=m_,_,_ ______ _ 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

Contract Name: Maintenance and Supply Agreement for Ricoh MP5000SPF Copier Contract Value: $8,534.52 

Brief Description: Piggyback contract from the University of Florida. Contract No. ITN07DD-162TC for a 36-month lease. 
maintenance and supply agreement for a Ricoh MP5000SPF Copier. Monthly lease of$237.07; maintenance and supply to 
include all parts. labor. service calls and supplies except paper and staples at $.0065 per copy. 

Contract Dates 12/14/09 to 12/13/12 Status: _x_ New Renew Amend# WNTask Order 

How Procured: Sole Source _ Single Source _ ITB _ RFP _RFQ _Coop. _A_ Other Piggyback Contract 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract#: Increase Amount of Existing Contract: __________ No Increase 

New Contract Dates: ______ to _____ _ TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: _______ _ 

:Z~ A~LS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

1. / ~ ~, !/~or o-o±oos-t\-5'i-~ooo 
/ ~ Departm~ignature 7 Drte Funding Source/ Acct # 

2. \ 9 
Date 

\\ \\\o9 
Date 

3. 

~ 
0 

l c::. 
'0 

~ 
""C o.:. 

••/t~/o~ - -1fll 

"' ~~ 
.b. 

_._ 
~ ~~ 

4. 
Date - QO -.. i c::5 

Comments: 
----------------------------------~~~~ 

COUNT~;;;gJ;/::;J:11NAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL 

~v\wo~ 
Edward Sealove Date 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 
Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 
Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 
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CCPYFAX(((+ 
. . .. 

Jacksonville -. 
66l1 N Executive Parle Court 
Suite 210 
Jacksonville, FL 32216 
Phone: 904.296.1600 
Fax: 904.296.7111 

OCTOBER 20, 2009 

PROPOSAL 
FOR 

NASSAU COUNTY 
ROAD DEPARTMENT 

RICOH MP5000SPF COPIER 
PB3040 PAPER BANK 
SR3030F~SHERSTAPLER 
BRIDGE UNIT BU3030 
PUNCH UNIT 3260 
LINE CONDITIONER 

TOTAL MONTHLY LEASE 

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA ITN07DD-162TC 

$166.57 
16.56 
42.62 

2.17 
9.15 

INCL 

$237.07 

MAINTENANCE AND SUPPLY AGREEMENT 

TO INCLUDE ALL PARTS, LABOR, SERVICE CALLS 
AND SUPPLIES EXCEPT PAPER AND STAPLES AT 
$.0065 PER COPY. 

STAPLES $46.00 BOX OF 3 CARTRIDGES. 
(5,000 STAPLES PER CARTRIDGE) 

36 MONTH LEASE 

Gainesville -. 
1210 SW -40th Blvd. 
SulteA-2 
Gainesville, FL l2608 
Phone: 352.336.1771 
Fax:352.33!5.8151 

St. Augustine -. 
140 Gateway Clrde 
Suite 1 
St. Johns, FLJ2259 
Phone: 904.B27.0l 78 
Fix: 904.208.5105 

Daytona Beach -. 
480 Fentress Blvd 
Sultel 
Daytona Beach, FL 32114 
Phone: 186.252.2292 
Fax: 386.252.0920 

~ (E WWW.COPYFAX.COM llfA ~ 



RICOH 
University of Florida Campus Contract 

Purchase I Lease I Full Maintenance 
Schedule B to 
Ricoh Master Pricing Agreement 

Contract No. 
L ITN07DD-162TC I 

CopM 

Prints 
Oevetopmenii

Per Minute 

Target 

Monthly 
Volume/ 

Duty Cycle 

Option Type 3350 

G31ntertace Unit Type 3350 

32MB Memory 400dpi1SAF 
Handset Type 1018..,. 

Printer/Scanner Unit Type 3350 
PO$t$eript3 Unit Type 3350 
R~CS Printer Unit Type 3350 

Printer Enhance OptlOn Type 3350 

Scanner Enhance Option Type 3350 
IEEE802.11 a/g Wireless Type J 

IEEE 1284 Interface Type A 

BWetooth Interface Type 3245 
Gigabit Ethernet Board Type A 

Java VM Card Type F 

t/Opflono: 

+ 1 Bin Tray BN304o-
Key Counter Bracket Type H 
File Format Converter Type E 
Data 0\lei'IM'it.e Security Unit Type I 
Copy Data Security Unit Type F 
Hard Disk Drive Option Type 5000 (-40GfW" 
HDD Encryption Unit Type A 
Optional Counter Interface Unit Type A 
Scanner Accessibilty Option Type 4045 
Optlona: 

Fax Option Type 5000 
G3 Interface Unit Type 5000 
32MB MemoJY 400dpiiSAF 
Handset Type 1018 .. 
tw/Se.mnet'Optkms: 
Printer/Scanner Unit Type 5000 
PO$tScript3 Unit Type 5000 

UPDATE..RFG Prictng Mnter..OS..09 dv I. xis 

FM\1 

Rlcoh customer Leue 
Reorder Purchaae 36 Montllly 

Number Price Payment. 

414403 560 16.86 
414084 336 10.11 

001342MIU 65 1.96 
410761 37 1,11 

003295MIU 600 18.00 
414120 280 8.43 

003294MIU 170 5.12 
414114 280 6.43 

414117 177 5.33 
414008 291 8.76 
411699 53 1.60 
412866 230 6.92 
402547 222 6.6$ 
414004 74 2.23 
414007 309 9.30 

413985 369 11.11 

413955 202 6.08 

415002 550 
415003 752 
415005 519 
412730 756 
4"!3323 1,748 
413325 1,416 
414175 72 
412209 304 
413782 106 

414177 237 7.13 
412552 51 1.54 
414007 309 9.30 
413955 202 508 
413985 369 11.11 
413889 165 5.57 
414021 200 6.02 
413012 32 0.96 
413054 928 27.93 

414382 546 16.43 
413691 342 10,29 

001J42MIU 65 1.96 
410781 37 1.11 

003263MIU 599 18.03 
413954 448 13.48 

Monthty 
aa .. 

Charge 

1.32 
0.75 

12.18 

5.6$ 
345 
5.6$ 

3.59 
5.91 
1.08 

4.67 
4.51 
1.50 
6.27 

7.49 
4.10 

11.17 

15.27 
10,54 
15.59 
35.48 
28.74 

1.45 
6.17 
2.15 

4,&1 

1.04 
6.27 

4.10 
7.49 
3.76 
4.06 
0.65 

16.1!4 

11.08 
6.94 
1.32 
0.75 

1216 
9.09 

Monti'ICy 
Click 

Allowance 

B&W 
Click 

Ch.arge 

MA • "Oracle Cualcmer NAme"' 
Oraele Contract Number NSCOOOOOM 

Rlcoh 

... 

Color 
Clk::k 

Ch.arge 

National 
Servlee & Supplies 

Per 

taaued: 9/112009 Page 3 of 65 

$0.0102 
$0.0102 
$0.0097 
$0.0097 
$0.0097 
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University of Florida 

Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) 
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University of Florida 
Memorandum of Un<:Jqrstanding (MOUI 
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1.0 STATEMENT OF WORK 

1.1 Summary 

The University of Florida is soliciting proposals from interested vendors to furnish proposals for 
Multifunctional & Specialty Application Copiers. The purpose of this solicitation is to establish a three
year agreement by which the University may purchase, lease and provide maintenance of office 
copiers with two 1-year renewal options based on performance. The University anticipates spending 
over $9M on this equipment over the course of the initial 3-year contract term. 

1.2 Coverage and Participation 

The Intended coverage of this ITN and any Agreement resulting from this solicitation shall be for the 
use of all Departments at the University of Florida. With the consent and agreement of the Successful 
Vendor, the other state universities, community colleges, district school boards, other educational 
institutions, and other governmental agencies within the State of Florida, may assess an Agreement 
resulting from this solicitation issued and administrated by the University of Florida. 

The University reserves the right to add and/or delete elements, or to change any element of the 
coverage and participation at any time without prior notification and without any liability of any kind or 
amount. 

2.0 GENERAL INFORMATION AND INSTRUCTIONS TO PROPOSERS 

2.1 OrlqinaiiTN Document 

Purchasing Services shall retain the ITN, and all related terms and conditions, exhibits and other 
attachments, in original form in an archival copy. Any modification of these, in the vendor's 
submission, Is grounds for immediate disqualification. 

2.2 University Demographics 

The University of Florida is a major public land-grant research university. The state's oldest, largest, 
and most comprehensive university, the University of Florida is among the nation's most academically 
diverse public universities. The University has a long history of established programs in international 
education, research, and service. It is one of only 17 public land-grant universities that belong to the 
Association of American Universities. With more than 46,000 students, the University of Florida is 
now one of the fiVe largest universities in the nation. 

The University of Florida has a 2,000-acre campus and more than 900 buildings (including 170 with 
classrooms and laboratories). The northeast corner of campus is listed as a historic district on the 
National Register of Historic Places. 

The University's extensive capital improvement program has resulted in facilities ideal for 21st 
century research including the McKnight Brain Institute, the new Health Professions, Nursing and 
Pharmacy Building, the Genetics and Cancer Research Center, and the Proton-beam Therapy Center 
located in Jacksonville. Overall, the university's current facilities have a book value of more than $1 
billion and a replacement value of $2 billion. 

For any additional information about the University of Florida, please visit the University's Internet 
web page at: www.ufl.edu. 
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November 18, 2009 

Nassau County 
Board of County Commissioner 
Charlotte Young 

Charlotte, 

Copyfax, Inc. will honor the University ofFlorida contract ITN07DD-162TC and the 
State ofFlorida contract 600-340-06-1 for the entire term ofthe lease agreements 
with Nassau County. 

Copyfax, Inc. will also provide all the maintenance and supply agreements for these 
contract. 

s1J)J-
Richard Durant 
Government Manager 

Jacksonville 4llt 
6631 N Executive Park Court 
Sutte210 
Jacksonville, FL 32216 
Phone: 904.296.1600 
Fax: 904.296.7111 

Gainesville 411t 
3210 SW 40th Blvd. 
SuiteA-2 
Gainesville, FL 32608 
Phone: 352336.1771 
Fax: 352.336.8151 

St. Augustine 411t 
140 Gateway Cirde 
Sulte1 
St. Johns, Fl 32259 
Phone: 904.827.0178 
Fax: 904.208.5105 

Daytona Beach 4llt 
480 Fentress Blvd 
Sultel 
Daytona Beach, FL 32114 
Phone: 386.252.2292 
Fax: 386.252.0920 

~ @ WWW.COPYFAX.COM ~~~ ~ 


